NEW HORIZONS EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION

Heather Cordasco

Appointed Term: October 2023
Community Representative

113 Alexander Place
Williamsburg, VA 23185

Cell: (757) 310-3478

heather.cordasco@amail.com

Jeffrey Clemons

Appointed Term: October 2023
PNC Bank

555 East Main Street, Ste. 1000
Norfolk, VA 23510

Telephone: (757) 625-8779
Cell: (757) 303-1380

jeffrey.clemons@pnc.com

Dudley Harris

Appointed Term: October 2023
Bay Electric Co.

627 36" Street

Newport News, VA 23607
Telephone: (757) 223-8922

Cell: (757-876-7120
rdudlev.harris@bayelectricco.com

Walt Graham

Appointed Term: October 2023
The Lee Group

11838 Rock Landing Dr.
Newport News, VA 23606
Telephone: (757) 240-4542

waltg@theleegroup.com

Robert T. Criner

Appointed Term: October 2023
Criner Remodeling

11836 Fishing Point Drive Newpod
News, VA 23606

Telephone: (757) 868-6200

Cell: (757) 592-6404
robert@criner.net

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR

Latitia D. McCane

Appointed Term: October 2023
The Apprentice School, NNS
3101 Washington Ave

Newport News, VA 23607
Telephone: (757) 688-1302
Latitia.D.McCane@hii-nns.com

Sherri McQuillan

Appointed Term: October 2023

Old Point National Bank, a division of
Townebank

101 East Queen Street

Hampton, Virginia 23669

Telephone: (757) 251-2789

smcauli dpoint

Robert “Bob” S. McKenna
Appointed Term: October 2023
Virginia Peninsula Chamber
11850 Merchant's Walk, Suite 110
Newport News, VA 23608
Telephone: (757) 325-8170

Cell: (757) 818-3021
bob.mckenna@vpcc.org

Rhonda Bunn

Appointed Term: October 2023
Canon Virginia, Inc.

12000 Canon Boulevard
Newport News, VA 23606
Telephone: (757) 881-6229

rbunn@ecvi.canon.com

M. Kenneth Taylor, Jr.
Appointed Term: October 2023
M.K. Taylor, Jr. Contractors, Inc.
776 Norwood Circle
Hampton, VA 23661

Cell: (757) 880-6496

ktaylor@mktaylor.com
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Brent Baumberger
Appointed Term: April 2024
Financial Consultant

103 Littlejohn Road
Williamsburg, VA 23155
Telephone: (443) 691-2394

brentbaumberger@gmail.com

Richard B. Donaldson
Appointed Term: October 2023
Jones, Blechman, Woltz & Kelly
701 Town Center Drive, Ste. 800
Newport News, VA 23606
Telephone: (757) 873-8016
Fax: (757) 873-8103
rdonaldson@jbwk.com

Kimberlee Humphrey
Appointed Term: October 2023
Association for

Manufacturing Excellence

14 Capps Quarters

Hampton, VA 22669

Cell: (757) 897-4456
khumphrey@ame.or

Kelly Allmon

Appointed Term: April 2024
Jefferson Labs

12000 Jefferson Avenue
Newport News, VA 23606
Telephone: (757) 303-8793
allmon@jlab.or

Ex. Officio:

Mr. Zoran Pajevic
Chairman, NHREC Board of Trustees
Telephone: 757-784-5016

zpajevic@ycsd.york.va.us

Dr. Marsha Cale
Executive Director, NHREC
Telephone: (757) 766-0000

marsha.cale@nhrec.org

Jim Kelly

Appointed Term: October 2023

Newport News Shipbuilding

4101 Washington Avenue

Newport News, VA 23607

Telephone: (757) 869-3292
im.Kelly@hii-nns.com

William “Bill” Walsh
Appointed Term: October 2023
Walsh Electric Company

101 Sentry Circle

Yorktown, VA 23692
Telephone: (757) 890-0636

bwalsh@walshelec.com

David Murray

Appointed Term: February 2024
Keller America Inc.

351 Bell King Rd,

Newport News, VA 23606
Telephone: (757) 596-6680
Sdmurray@verizon.net

Michael Hamilton

Appointed Term: February 2024
Riverside College of Health Sciences
316 Main Street

Newport News, VA 23601
Michael.Hamilton@rivh m

Deputy Chief Craig Topping
Appointed Term: April 2025
Hampton Division of Fire and Rescue
22 Lincoln Street, 6th Floor
Hampton, VA 23669

Telephone: (757) 727-6580
ctopping@hampton.gov

Steve Cook

Chief Innovation Officer

Hampton Roads Workforce Council

Telephone: (757) 314-2370
k@theworkfor uncil.or

Ernestine P. Jones

Clerk of the Board, NHREC/NHEF
Telephone: (757) 766-0000
ernestine.jon nhri r
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Mark J. Adams

RETIRED

96 Queens Court

Newport News, VA 23606
Telephone: (757) 591-8137

markadams515@cox.net

Rick Gallaer

FUNDRAISING EMAIL ONLY
Appointed Term: October 2023
POMOCO Auto Group

4116 W. Mercury Blvd.
Hampton, VA 23666

Cell: (757) 897-1342
Fax: (757) 873-8103

pomocobrh@aol.com
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